Product # PFCU390HPx07	 Phone 1-888-567-9596	 www.synqor.com	 Doc.# 005-0006254  Rev. D	 05/13/2014	 Page 1
PFCU390HPx07
Power Factor Correction
Half-brick
Operational Features
• Universal input voltage range:  85-264Vrms
• Universal input frequency range: 45 - 65Hz / 360 - 800Hz
• Up to 700W output power

Power Factor Correction
Half-brickOrdering Information
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
The part numbering system for SynQor’s ac-dc converters follows the format
shown in the example below.
Product Family
Package Size
Performance Level
Thermal Design
Output Power
6/6 RoHS
Options
(see Ordering Information)
Input Voltage Range
Output Voltage
	 PFC	 U	 390	 H	 P	 C	 07	 S R  S	 - 	G
The first 12 characters comprise the base part number and the last 3
characters indicate available options.  The “-G” suffix indicates 6/6 RoHS
compliance.
RoHS Compliance: The EU led RoHS (Restriction of Hazardous
Substances) Directive bans the use of Lead, Cadmium, Hexavalent
Chromium, Mercury, Polybrominated Biphenyls (PBB), and Polybrominated
Diphenyl Ether (PBDE) in Electrical and Electronic Equipment.  This SynQor
product is 6/6 RoHS compliant.  For more information please refer to
SynQor’s RoHS addendum available at our RoHS Compliance / Lead Free
Initiative web page or e-mail  us at rohs@synqor.com.
ORDERING INFORMATION
The tables below show the valid model numbers and ordering options for
converters in this product family.  When ordering SynQor converters, please
ensure that you use the complete 15 character part number consisting of
the 12 character base part number and the additional characters for options.
Add “-G” to the model number for 6/6 RoHS compliance.
Not all combinations make valid part numbers, please contact SynQor for
availability. See the Product Summary web page for more options.
Model Number Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Max Output
Power
PFCU390HPC07SRS 85-264Vrms 390Vdc Up to 700W
APPLICATION NOTES
A variety of application notes and technical white papers can be downloaded
in pdf format from our website.
WARRANTY
SynQor offers a two (2) year limited warranty. Complete warranty
information is listed on our website or is available upon request from
SynQor.
Information furnished by SynQor is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed by SynQor for its use, nor for any
infringements of patents or other rights of third parties which may result
from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any
patent or patent rights of SynQor.
Part Numbering Scheme
Family Input Voltage
Range
Output
Voltage Package Size Performance
Level Thermal Design Output
Power Input Phases Pin Style Parallel
Capability
PFC U: 85-264 Vrms 390: 390V H: Half-brick P: Peta
	 C:	Encased
	 D:	Encased with
Non-threaded
Baseplate
	 V:	Encased with
Flanged Baseplate
07: 700W S: Single-Phase R: 0.180"
	 S:	Supports
Parallel
Capability